DEPARTI	MENT OF HEALTH AN	ID HUMAN SERVICES				FOR	FORM APPROVED			
CENTER	S FOR MEDICARE &	MEDICAID SERVICES				OMB NO	<u>). 0938-0391</u>			
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	· ,	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		34G220	B. WING			12	12/21/2021			
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER					STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE					
					2103 WILSON AVENUE					
VOCA-WILSON AVENUE GROUP HOME					CHARLOTTE, NC 28208					
(X4) ID	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES				PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO	(X5)				
PREFIX			PREF		(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD		COMPLETION DATE			
TAG			TAG	i	CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	<b>KIATE</b>	5,112			
					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
144.000				200						
W 288		PRIATE CLIENT	W	280	8					
	BEHAVIOR									
	CFR(s): 483.450(b)(3	5)								
	Techniques to manag	je inappropriate client								
		be used as a substitute for								
	an active treatment p									
		not met as evidenced by:								
		ns, record review and								
		railed to ensure a technique								
		ate behavior was included in								
		nent plan for 1 unsampled								
	client (#2). The findir									
		ig is.								
	Observations in the group home on									
	12/20-12/21/21 revealed client #2 to walk around the home, spend time in their bedroom, participate in dinner meal and participate in									
		tinued observation revealed								
	client #2's clothing items to be placed in a dresser									
	located in the activity	-								
	Review of records for	<sup>.</sup> client #2 on 12/21/21								
	revealed an individua	l support plan (ISP) dated								
	3/20/21. Continued r	eview of the ISP for client #2								
	revealed a behavior s	support plan (BSP) dated								
		ehaviors of self-injurious								
		o disturbance and mouth								
	items. Further review	of record for client #2								
		mmary dated 6/25/21 with a								
		elling, fracture of proximal								
		ger, and fracture of phalanx								
		ubsequent review of the								
	•	ealed a recommendation that								
		from having the dresser								
		may have resulted from								
	-	he drawer. At no time was								
		ention provided to address								
	the removal of client #	#2's clothing from her								
	bedroom.									
LABORATORY	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/S	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATUR	E		TITLE		(X6) DATE			

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

PRINTED: 01/07/2022

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	0: 01/07/2022 APPROVED 0: 0938-0391
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
34G220			B. WING		_	12/21/2021	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, ST	TATE, ZIP CODE		
VOCA-WILSON AVENUE GROUP HOME				2103 WILSON AVENUE CHARLOTTE, NC 2820	8		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRE CROSS-REFERE	S PLAN OF CORRECTION CTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE NCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
W 288	Continued From page 1		W 2	88			
	Continued From page 1 Interview with the qualified intellectual disabilities professional (QIDP) on 12/21/21 confirmed client #2's ISP dated 3/20/21 was current. Interview with the Behaviorist revealed client #2 would fall to the ground, pull out her drawers and push the drawers back into her dresser. Continued interview with Behaviorist confirmed that client #2's dresser containing clothes were removed from her bedroom for safety and interventions have not been integrated in the client's ISP.						

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Facility ID: 922891

If continuation sheet Page 2 of 2